B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)

06-12-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce

		0
MRD 65-98 10073	37417	Š.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	Ŝ
Patrick GONIDEC Guy Bernard VAUCHEL	Name: HISPANO SUIZA AEROSTRUCTURES	· =
23, 33/18/2 7/03/12	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: Route du Pont VIII	
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.  3. Nature of Conveyance:	City, State, Zip: 76700 Gonfreville L'Ocher FRANCE	
X Assignment ☐ Merger     ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name     ☐ Other:	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
Execution Date: 29 MAY 1998		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):  TURBOJET ENGINE THRUST REVERSER DOOR SPOLERS WITH MOTION CONTROLLING DRIVE SYSTEM  99/0920 22	4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 29 MAY 1998		
	Numbers Attached.	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:  1	
Name: J. ERNST KENNEY Address: <b>Bacon &amp; Thomas</b> 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor Alexandria, Va 22314	7. Total Fee:  (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00   © Enclosed.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200	<del></del>
SON TRIBUTER ANAMANAS ASSESSED	ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document.  J. ERNEST KENNEY, Reg. No. 19,179  Name of Person Signing	Joregoing is true and correct and any attached  June 5, 1997	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	

RWB84.4226.ASG

## Freidnuset At Philication:

## WHEREAS, I. (WE)

RECORDED: 06/05/1998

Patrick GONIDEC - Guy, Bernard VAUCHEL 10, rue de Bourgogne - 76290 - MONTIVILLIERS FRANCE 316, rue Pierre MENDES FRANCE - 76610 - LE HAVRE FRANCE

and.		
espectively, have invente	ed certain new and uses	rui improvements in: TURBOJET ENGINE THRUST REVERSER
DOOR SPOILERS WITH NOTION CONTROLLING DRIVE SYSTEM		
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on 65 29 1998		
WHEREAS.	HISPANO SUIZ	ZA AEROSTRUCTURES
(hereinafter referred to a	u "ASSIGNEE") havi	ng a place of business at:
	Route du Pont	VIII 76700 GONFREVILLE L'ORCHER FRANCE
is desirous of acquiring the granted therefor in the	ne entire right, title and it he United States and it	interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may it territorial possessions and in any and all foreign counsties;
acknowledged, and for or said ASSIGNEE, the full ail foreign countries and	ther good and valuable is and exclusive right to the thick the entire right, title a lates and its territorial p	f the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted tostessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all ind renewals thereof.
and any and all foreign ( signee of my (our) entire (his) successors and assig	countries to issue any an i right, title and interest ins, to the full end of the	Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions id all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the as in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, it is term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely had this Assignment and sale not been made.
anown to me (us) resp aivisional, continuation, and all of said Letters Pi ble to ald said ASSIGN the United States and i	ecting said invention, a substitute, renewal and atent to be issued to said EE, its (his) successors, is territorial possessions	communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause lany a ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possiand assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention it and in any and all foreign countries.
EXECUTED AT:	PARIS	FRANCE
Date:05	129/1998	Patrick Gonidec.
	1101,000	Signature of tovestor)
Date:07	129   1998	Signature of inventors
Date:		
		(Signature of Loventor)
Date:		(Signature of inventor)
Date:		Signature of Inventors I EIVI

REEL: 9234 FRAME: 0653